PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Knox Jr.	02/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mag-Nif Incorporated
Street Address:	88200 East Avenue
City:	Mentor
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29333129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Fay Sharpe LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: The Halle Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MAFZ 200130

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay F. Moldovanyi

Total Attachments: 1

source=MAFZ200130ASN#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022339 FRAME: 0164

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, William Knox, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Painesville, Ohio, whose post office address is 7250 Auburn Road, Painesville, Ohio 44077, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

GIFT CARD PUZZLE BOX

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by me on this_____day of ______, 2009, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto **Mag-Nif Incorporated**, a corporation of the state of Ohio having a principal place of business at:

8820 East Avenue Mentor, Ohio 44060

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said MAG-NIF INCORPORATED

or its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns

or its sole use, and that of its successor	rs, and assigns.
	on this O day of FEBRUARY, 2009. Villiam Knox, Jr.
STATE OF OHIO)):SS	
COUNTY OF)	
to me personally known, who acknowled	ore me this day, the above named William Knox, Jr., dged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the and that the same is his free act and deed.
In testimony whereof, I hamy seal, this day of, 20	ive hereunto set my hand and affixed 109.
(Seal)	Notary Public

N:\MAFZ\200130\KAN0011160V001.docx

RECORDED: 03/03/2009

PATENT REEL: 022339 FRAME: 0165